

Date 2020-09-22 Our reference Rickard Holmersson Direct line +46 31 746 06 63 Email rickard.holmersson@essity.com

To whom it may concern

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Tork is the brand name of an assortment of dispenser products, cosmetic products and other support products. The assortment is placed on the market by Essity Hygiene and Health AB.

Legal Manufacturer: Essity Hygiene and Health AB 405 03 Göteborg Sweden

declares that electrical Tork dispensers products as the

551100, 551108, 460001, 205508, 561600, 561608, 460009, 460010

fulfill all relevant provisions of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (dispensers containing an radio module/chip), and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. Towards these directives your are obligaded to **CE**-mark the product before sale within the EU market. To fulfill these directives we Essity tested the dispensers by a 3rd part testing institute towards harmonized EN standards as the EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-75, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61000-3-2, EN 301 489-1, EN 301 489-17 and EN 300 328.

Göteborg, Sept 22, 2020

Essity Hygiene and Health AB

Rickard Holmersson

Regualtory Affairs Manager Sweden

 Essity Hygiene and Health AB

 SE-405 03 GÖTEBORG

 Sweden

 Phone:
 +46 31 746 00 00

 Fax:
 +46 31 746 19 00

 www.essity.com